
2014 SCCP Campaign 

Charity Contact Information 

Action Ministries, Inc. 

Ava Morton 

17 Executive Park Drive  ste. 540 

Atlanta, GA  30329 

(706) 353-6647 

AMorton@actionministries.net  

 

Adaptive Learning Center  

Susan Danser 

736 Johnson Ferry Road   ste. C-245 

Marietta, GA  30068 

(770) 509-3909 

alckids@alckids.org  

 

Advo-Kids CASA, Inc. 

Nadine Tyft 

141 W. Soloman Street 

Griffin, GA  30223 

(770) 228-4714 

nadine.tyft@advo-kidscasa.org  

 

Albany - United Way of Southwest Georgia 

Wendy Friar 

112 N. Westover Blvd 

Albany, GA  31707 

(229) 883-6700 

wendy.friar@unitedwayswga.org  

 

American Assoc. of Adapted Sport Programs 

Ms.Tommie L. Storms 

P. O. Box 451047 

Atlanta, GA  31145 

(404) 294-0070 

tstorms@adaptedsports.org  

 

American Cancer Society 

Deborah Moore 

250 Williams St.   NW 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 816-7800 

Deborah.Moore1@cancer.org  

American Lung Association in Georgia 

June Deen 

2452 Spring Rd 

Smyrna, GA  30080 

(800) 586-4872 

jdeen@lungga.org  

 

Angel Flight Soars, Inc. 

Jeanine Chambers 

2000 Airport Road    Ste. 227 

Atlanta, GA  30341 

(770) 452-7958 

jeanine@angelflightsoars.org  

 

Athens - Northeast Georgia United Way 

Rubielen R Norris 

One Huntington Rd   Ste. 805 

Athens, GA  30606 

(706) 543-5254 

rubnuw@bellsouth.net  

 

Athens area Humane Society /ASPCA 

Denise Plemmons 

1781 Mars Hill Road 

Watkinsville, GA  30677 

(706) 296-6467 

denise@athenshumanesociety.org  

 

Atlanta Community Food Bank 

Kimberly Hays de Muga 

732 Joseph E. Lowery Blvd  NW 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 892-3333 

kimberly.hays@acfb.org  

 

Atlanta Humane Society 

Kimberley harper 

981 Howell Mill Road  NWw 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 947.2877 

kharper@atlantahumane.org  

mailto:AMorton@actionministries.net
mailto:alckids@alckids.org
mailto:nadine.tyft@advo-kidscasa.org
mailto:wendy.friar@unitedwayswga.org
mailto:tstorms@adaptedsports.org
mailto:Deborah.Moore1@cancer.org
mailto:jdeen@lungga.org
mailto:jeanine@angelflightsoars.org
mailto:rubnuw@bellsouth.net
mailto:denise@athenshumanesociety.org
mailto:kimberly.hays@acfb.org
mailto:kharper@atlantahumane.org


2014 SCCP Campaign 

Charity Contact Information 

Atlanta Pet Rescue & Adoption 

Grace Murphy 

4874 South Atlanta Road 

Smyrna, GA  30080 

(404) 815-6680 

grace@atlantapetrescue.org  

 

Augusta-CSRA United Way 

Brooke Steele 

P. O. Box 1723 

Augusta, GA  30903 

(706) 724-5544 

bsteele@uwcsra.org  

 

Bainbridge-Decatur Co. United Way 

Keri Reynolds 

P. O. Box 1805 

Bainbridge, GA  39818 

(229) 248-1040 

uwbdc@bellsouth.net  

 

Barbara Bush Foundation for Family Literacy 

Allison Neiman 

516 North Adams Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

(850) 562-5300 

allison@barbarabushfoundation.com  

 

Bartow County United Way 

Brenda Morehouse 

140 Douglas Street  Ste. 104 

Catersville, GA  30120 

(770) 386-1677 

morehouseb@bartowga.org  

 

Best Friends Animal Society 

Myla Burns 

5001 Angel Canyon Road 

Kanab, UT  84741 

(608) 628.5206 

mylab@bestfriends.org  

Bikers Battling Breast Cancer 

Lisa R. Herman 

2035 N. Highway 113 

Carrollton, GA  30117 

(678) 378-5653 

lisa@bikersbattlingbreastcancer.org  

 

Brain Tumor Foundation for Children, Inc. 

Mary Moore 

6065 Roswell Rd  NE    Ste. 505 

Atlanta, GA  30328 

(404) 252-4107 

mary@braintumorkids.org  

 

Cancer Foundation of Northeast Georgia 

Kimberly Liebowitz 

3320 Old Jefferson Road    Ste. 700 

Athens, GA  30607 

(706) 353-5010 

kliebowitz@negacancer.com  

 

Canine Assistants 

Tib Holland 

3160 Francis Road 

Milton, GA  30004 

(770) 664-7178 

tibholland@canineassistants.org  

 

Children`s Advocacy Centers of Georgia 

Cynthia D. Howell 

3355 Lenox Road   Ste. 600 

Atlanta, GA  30326 

(770) 319-6888 

chowell@cacga.org  

 

Children`s Healthcare of Atlanta  

Katherine Knittel 

1687 Tullie Circle  NE 

Atlanta, GA  30329 

(404) 785-6923 

Katherine.knittel@choa.org  
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Christian City 

George A. Martin 

7345 Red Oak Rd. 

Union City, GA  30291 

(770) 703-2636 

gamartin@christian-city.org  

 

Clayton State University Foundation, Inc. 

Terri Taylor-Hamrick 

2000 Clayton State Blvd 

Morrow, GA  30260 

(678) 466-4475 

territaylor-hamrick@clayton.edu  

 

Cobb Health futures Foundations, Inc. 

Jan Heidrich-Rice 

1650 County Services Parkway 

Marietta, GA  30008 

(770) 514-2325 

jrhrice@dhr.state.ga.us  

 

Communities in Schools 

Cecilia Loos 

600 West Peachtree Street   Ste. 1200 

Atlanta, GA  30308 

(404) 897-2972 

cloos@cisgeorgia.org  

 

Community Health Charities of Georgia, Inc. 

Karen Parsley 

3301 Buckeye Rd.  Ste. 203 

Atlanta, GA  30341 

(770) 457-8704 

kparsley@healthcharities.org  

 

Covenant House Georgia 

Allison Ashe 

1559 Johnson Rd 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 589-0163 

Aashe@covenanthouse.org  

Covington-Newton County United Fund 

Doris Strickland 

P. O. Box 1344 

Covington, GA  30015 

(770) 786-7638 

ncuf@bellsouth.net  

 

CURE Childhood Cancer 

Kristin Connor 

1117 Perimeter Center W Ste. N402 

Atlanta, GA  30338 

(770) 986-0035 

kconnor@curechildhoodcancer.org  

 

Douglas Health futures Foundation, Inc. 

Jan Heidrich-Rice 

6770 Selman Drive 

Douglasville, GA  30134 

(770) 514-2325 

jrhrice@dhr.state.ga.us  

 

EarthShare of Georgia 

Stephanie Williams 

100 Peachtree St  NW  Ste. 1960 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 873-3173 

Stephanie@EarthShareGA.org  

 

Feed the Hungry Foundation 

Rev. Mack H. Barnes III 

1440 Dutch Valley Place  Ste. 720 

Atlanta, GA  30324 

(770) 980-1550 

mbarnes@feedthehungryfoundation.com  

 

Ferst Foundation for Childhood Literacy 

Tera Cochran 

P. O. Box 1327 

Madison, GA  30650 

(706) 437-4755 

tera@ferstfoundation.org  
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Forsyth County United Way 

Ruth Goode 

P. O. Box 1350 

Cummings, GA  30028 

(770) 781-4110 

ruth@unitedwayforsyth.com  

 

Fort Valley State University Foundation, Inc. 

Dr. Melody Carter 

1005 State University Dr. 

Fort Valley, GA  31030 

(478) 825-6211 

carterm0@fvsu.edu  

 

Georgia 4-H Foundation 

Mary Ann Parsons 

306 Hoke Smith Annex 

Athens, GA  30602 

(706) 542-9238 

parsonsm@uga.edu  

 

Georgia Black United Fund 

Erskine Hawkins 

1201 Peachtree St.,  400 Colony Sq.,  Ste. 200 

Atlanta, GA  30361 

(404) 524-4003 

erskinehawkins@mindspring.com  

 

Georgia Center for Oncology Research and Education  

Angie Patterson 

50 Hurt Plaza  Suite 704 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 584-0657 

apatterson@georgiacore.org  

 

Georgia Foundation for Public Education 

Brad Bryant 

2052 Twin Towers East 205 Jesse Hill Jr SE 

Atlanta, GA  30334 

(404) 463-1537 

bbryant@doe.k12.ga.us  

Georgia Justice Project 

Douglas B. Ammar 

438 Edgewood Ave. 

Atlanta, GA  30312 

(404) 827-0027 

Doug@GJP.org  

 

Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation 

Sarah Buckley 

5582 Peachtree Road 

Chamblee, GA  30341 

(404) 325-3630 

sbuckley@lionslighthouse.org  

 

Georgia Lions` Camp for the Blind 

Edward Ressler 

3195 Admiral Drive 

Chamblee, GA  30341 

(404) 444-2064 

edward8744@att.net  

 

Georgia National Guard Family Support Foundation 

Harriet Morgan 

1000 Halsey Ave.  Bldg 447 

Marietta, GA  30060 

(678) 569-5704 

harriet.h.morgan.civ@mail.mil  

 

Georgia Public Broadcasting 

Stacey Wiggins 

260 14th Street   NW 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 685-4788 

swiggins@gpb.org  

 

Georgia Radio Reading Service 

Jae Traina Cosby 

260 14th Street   NW 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 685-2820 

jcosby@gpb.org  
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Georgia Right to Life Committee  

Linda L. Powell 

783 Holcomb Bridge Road 

Norcross, GA  30071 

(770) 339-6880 

lindapowell@grtl.org  

 

Georgia Shares 

Kelly Douglas 

P. O. Box 3628 

Decatur, GA  30031 

(404) 844-6358 

kelly@georgiashares.org  

 

Georgia Youth Science & Technology Centers 

Betsy Green 

1000 Chastain Road   # 5900 

Kennesaw, GA  30334 

(678) 797-2298 

Betsy_Green@kennesaw.edu  

 

Global Impact 

Yenny Darmajaya 

66 Canal Center Plaza  Ste. 310 

Alexandria, VA  22314 

(703) 717-5200 

darmajaya@hotmail.com  

 

Gordon County United Way 

Vicky Spence 

P. O. Box 486 

Calhoun, GA  30703 

(706) 602-5548 

vspence@gordoncountyunitedway.org  

 

Grady County United Way 

Beverly Corley 

P. O. Box 583 

Cairo, GA  39828 

(229) 377-4357 

b.corley@grady.k12.ga.us  

Greater Valdosta United Way 

Bobby Yarbrough 

1810 Plum St.   Ste. G 

Remerton, GA  31601 

(229) 242-2208 

u_way@bellsouth.net  

 

Griffin-Spalding County United Way 

Denise Quick 

P. O. Box 83 

Griffin, GA  30224 

(770) 229-4212 

dquick_unitedway@bellsouth.net  

 

Habersham County United Way 

Bonnie Loffredo 

236 Level Grove/ P. O. Box 572 

Cornelia, GA  30531 

(706) 778-0620 

habuw@hemc.net  

 

Habitat for Humanity - DeKalb, Inc. 

Bob Boyd 

2380 4th Street /P. O. Box 403 

Tucker, GA  30085 

(770) 270-6813 

executivedirector@dekalbhabitat.org  

 

Habitat for Humanity - North Central Georgia 

Colleen Fogarty 

814 Mimosa Blvd  Bldg C 

Roswell, GA  30075 

(770) 587-9679 

cfogarty@habitat-ncg.org  

 

Habitat for Humanity in Atlanta, Inc. 

Drew Mcguffin 

519 Memorial Drive  SE 

Atlanta, GA  30312 

(404) 223-5180 

drew.mcguffin@atlantahabitat.org  
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Hands On Atlanta 

Jessica Parks 

600 Means Street  NW  Ste. 100 

Atlanta, GA  30318 

(404) 979-2837 

jparks@handsonatlanta.org  

 

Heating Energy Asisstance Team, Inc. 

Hanet H. Joseph 

2167 Northlanke Parkway   Ste. 112 

Tucker, GA  30084 

(678) 406-0212 

jjoseph@heatga.org  

 

Hephzibah Ministries, Inc. 

C.K. Chitty 

6601 Zebulon Road 

Macon, GA  31220 

(478) 477-3383 

ck@hephzibah.com  

 

Independent Charities of America 

Terri Jackson 

173 Mendez Loop 

Kyle, TX  78640 

(800) 477-0733 

Georgia@lic.org  

 

Jay`s HOPE Foundation 

Leigh McElroy 

1157 B Forsyth Street 

Macon, GA  31201 

(478) 238-6360 

leigh@jayshope.org  

 

Joanna McAfee Childhood Cancer Foundation 

Jeffery K. McAfee 

P. O. Box 9537 

Warner Robins, GA  31095 

(478) 293-1670 

info@supportcancerkids.org  

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Int’l 

Veronica L. Rose 

26 Broadway  14th Floor 

New York, NY  10004 

(404) 420-5990 

vrose@jdrf.org  

 

Keep Georgia Beautiful Foundation 

Sarah Visser 

60 Executive Park South  NE 

Atlanta, GA  30329 

(404) 679-4922 

sarah.visser@kgbf.org  

 

Kids` Chance of Georgia, Inc. 

Forrest Hale 

2024 Powers Ferry Rd.  Ste. 225 

Atlanta, GA  30339 

(770) 933-7767 

forrest@kidschancega.org  

 

KiDsGyM USA, Inc. 

Stephanie Campbell 

3636 College Street 

College Park, GA  30337 

(770) 306-0389 

kidsgym@bellsouth.net  

 

Local Independent Charities of America 

Terri Jackson 

173 Mendez Loop 

Kyle, TX  78640 

(800) 876-0413 

Georgia@lic.org  

 

Lutheran Services of Georgia 

Lorraine Dorough 

100 Edgewood ave.  NE  Ste. 1800 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 875-0201 

ldorough@lsga.org  
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Make-A-Wish Foundation 

Kayla Brown 

1775 The Exchange  SE Ste. 200 

Atlanta, GA  30339 

(770) 916-9474 

kbrown@georgia.wish.org  

 

March of Dimes 

Verdina Bingham 

1776 Peachtree Street   Ste. 100 

Atlanta, GA  30309 

(404) 350-9800 

vbingham@marchofdimes.com  

 

Methodist Home of the South Georgia Conf. 

Dr. Derek W. McAleer 

P. O. Box 2525 

Macon, GA  31203 

(478) 751-2800 

information@TheMethodistHome.org  

 

Neighbor to Nation 

Dan Kight 

44330 Premier Plaza  Ste. 220 

Ashburn, VA  20147 

(703) 764-3210 

dkight@neighbortonation.org  

 

Northwest Georgia United Way 

John Relaford 

816 Thornton Ave. 

Dalton, GA  30722 

(706) 278-9230 

john.relaford@ourunitedway.org  

 

PAWS Atlanta, Inc. 

Kathy Akopov 

5287 Covington Highway 

Decatur, GA  30035 

(770) 593-1155 

kakopov@pawsatlanta.org  

Reach Out and Read Georgia 

Amy Erickson 

145 Old Sandhurst Landing 

Johns Creek, GA  30022 

(770) 401-6852 

amy.erickson@reachoutandread.org  

 

Rome-Floyd County United Way 

Rich Lampkin 

P. O. Box 674 

Rome, GA  30162 

(706) 291-9336  

rich@uwrome.org  

 

Savannah & the Coastal Empire United Way 

Tara Jennings 

428 Bull Street 

Savannah, GA  31404 

(912) 651-7700 

tjennings@uwce.org  

 

Southeast Georgia United Way 

Bob Olliff 

515 Demark Street  Ste. 1100 

Statesboro, GA  30458 

(912) 489-8475 

bolliff@unitedwaysega.org  

 

Southern Public Defender Training Center  

Roshonda Carter 

34 Peachtree Street  NW  Ste 2460 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 525-4505 

roshonda@gideonspromise.org  

 

St. Vincent de Paul Society, Inc. 

Jim Verrecchia 

2050-C Chamblee Tucker Road 

Atlanta, GA  30341 

(678) 892-6171 

jverrecchia@svdpgeorgia.org  
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Thomas County United Way 

Rebecca Cannady 

P. O. Box 1824 

Thomasville, GA  31799 

(229) 228-0560 

uniteway@rose.net  

 

Toombs-Montgomery-Wheeler Co. United Way 

Patricia Dixon 

P. O. Box 352 

Vidalia, GA  30474 

(912) 537-2776 

pdixonuwtmw@bellsouth.net  

 

UNCF (United Negro College Fund) 

Mya McGary Dyson 

229 Peachtree Street  NE  Ste. 2350 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 302-8600 

mya.dyson@uncf.org  

 

United Methodist Childrens Home of the North 

Georgia Conference 

Alina Crews 

500 S. Columbia Drive 

Decatur, GA  30030 

(404) 327-5854 

acrews@umchildrenshome.org  

 

United Way of Catoosa, Walker and Dade 

Counties 

Eva Dillard 

630 Market Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37405 

(423) 752-0314 

Evadillard@uwchatt.org  

  

 

 

 

 

United Way of Central Georgia 

Judy Quinlan 

277 MLK Jr. Blvd  W. Ste. 301 

Macon, GA  31201 

(478) 745-4732 

jquinlan@unitedwaycg.com  

 

United Way of Coastal Georgia 

Julie Carroll 

P. O. Box 877 

Brunswick, GA  31521 

(912) 265-1850 

finance@uwcga.org  

 

United Way of Colquitt County 

Angela Castellow 

P. O. Box 969 

Moultrie, GA  31776 

(229) 985-2627 

uwcolquitt@moultriega.net  

 

United Way of Greater Atlanta 

Renaye Waller 

100 Edgewood Ave.  NE 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 527-7200 

rwaller@unitedwayatlanta.org  

 

 

United Way of Hall County, Inc. 

Joy Griffin 

527 Oak Street 

P. O. Box 2656 

Gainesville, GA  30501 

(770) 536-1121 

jgriffin@unitedwayhallcounty.org  
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United Way of South Central Georgia 

Greg Millette 

P. O. Box 557 

Tifton, GA  31793 

(912) 382-2881 

gmillette@uway-socenga.org  

 

United Way of South Georgia 

Malinda Corbitt 

207 Tebeau Stree/ P. O. Box 238 

Waycross, GA  31503 

(912) 283-4461 

unitedway@mediastreamus.net  

 

United Way of the ChattahoocheeValley 

Candace Poole 

P. O. Box 1157 

Columbus, GA  31902 

(706) 327-3255 

cpoole@unitedwayofthecv.org  

 

United Way of West Georgia 

Patty Youngblood 

200 Main Street 

LaGrange, GA  30240 

(706) 884-8292 

patty@unitedwaywga.org  

 

University of West Georgia Foundation 

Diane Homesley 

1601 Maple Street 

Carrollton, GA  30118 

(678) 839-6582 

dhomesle@westga.edu  

 

University System of Georgia Foundation 

Candace Sommer 

270 Washington St.  SW  Ste. 5175 

Atlanta, GA  30334 

(404 )962-3057 

Candace.sommer@usg.edu  

Upson County United Way 

Virginia C. Hodge 

P. O. Box 1082 

Thomaston, GA  30286 

(706) 647-9965 

uwofupsonco@windstream.net  

 

VSA arts of Georgia 

Elizabeth Labbe-Webb 

57 Forsyth Street  NW  R 1 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 221-1270 

elizabeth.labbe-webb@vsaartsga.org  

 

Walton County United Way 

Angela Green Yarman 

P. O. Box 582 

Monroe, GA  30655 

(770) 868-5108 

unitedwayofwalton@windstream.net  

 

Woodruff Center 

Thomas D. Hill 

1280 Peachtree Street  NE 

Atlanta, GA  30309 

(404) 733-4240 

tommy.hills@woodruffcenter.org  

 

Youth Villages  

James Waddey 

1777 Northeast Expressway NE, Ste. 150 

Atlanta, GA  30329 

(770) 942-2391 

james.waddey@youthvillages.org  

 

Zoo Atlanta 

M. Anderson 

800 Cherokee Ave.  SE 

Atlanta, GA  30315 

(404) 624-5907 

manderson@zooatlanta.org 
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